OP \$40.00 109371

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/06/2005 500026356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Name: VARIAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. previously recorded on Reel 015786 Frame 0442. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wayne R. Hansen	08/30/2004
Paul G. Christean	08/30/2004
Ricky Smith	08/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Varian Medical Systems Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	3100 Hansen Way
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10937150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(601)326-1707	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	801-533-9800	
Emali:	tterry@wnlaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	Eric L. Maschoff	
Address Line 1:	60 E. South Temple	
Address Line 2:	Suite 1000	
Address Line 4:	Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Eric L. Maschoff, Reg No: 36,596

Total Attachments: 4 source=14374.112 Assignment#page1.tif source=14374.112 Assignment#page2.tif source=14374.112 Assignment#page3.tif source=14374.112 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 016196 FRAME: 0520

	<u></u>	DCKet	No.: 14374.112	
FORM PTQ-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
ON88 No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REY03	PATENT	S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 🔸 🔶 💌 🔻	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Pa	tent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	
Wayne R. Hansen Paul G. Christean		Name: Varian Medical Sy	stems Technologies, Inc.	
Ricky Smith		Address: 3100 Hansen Wa		
		Address. Stov Hansen	<u>ay</u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	🗋 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment	Merger		· · · · ·	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Palo Alto	State/Prov.: California	
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 94304	
Execution Date: August 30, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es	;) 🗋 Yes 🔕 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number				
If this document is being filed together	• •	the execution date of the ar		
			oplication is: September 9, 2004	
Patent Application No. Filing c	late	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:	
Name: Eric L. Maschoff		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	···· -=···	
Registration No. <u>36,596</u>			······································	
Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
60 East South Temple	·····	Authorized to be characterized to be characterized to be characterized.	arged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account numbe	- · · _	
City: Salt Lake City Sta	te/Prov.: Utah	23-3178		
	84111	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page If paying by deposit account)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	20.01			
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	Z.Z.	Naulf		
Eric L. Maschoff		www.	September 9, 2004	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	5 Date	
		over sheet, attachments, and		
M	Mall Stop Assignment	required cover sheet information to: Recordation Services	PATENT	
	Director of the United States P.O. Box 1450, Alexar	vdria, VA 22313-1450 REEL: 0	16196 FRAME: 0521	

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 14374.112 Express Mail Label No. EV432690930US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Wayne R. Hansen, Paul G. Christean and Ricky Smith, of 2113 No. Rolling Hills Drive, Centerville, Utah 84014, 854 Wilshire Place, Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 and 1903 E. Summer Meadows Drive, Sandy, Utah 84093, respectively, have invented a method and apparatus entitled HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE TERMINAL AND CLAMP SYSTEM hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by us and now identified as File No. 14374.112 of the law firm of Workman Nydegger, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 10/937.150 on September 9. 2004 . (We hereby authorize the attorneys of Workman Nydegger to insert said serial number and filing date when known.)

The Assignce, Varian Medical Systems Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3100 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignce, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignce may request of us to make

this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the

following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignce to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this <u>30</u> day of <u>August</u> 2004.

Way R Amm

2

PATENT REEL: 016196 FRAME: 0523 • •

.

DATED this <u>30</u> day of <u>Av6</u> _____, 2004.

PAUL G. CHRISTE

.

. .

DATED this $\frac{70}{2}$ day of $\frac{4}{\sqrt{903}}$, 2004.

Miles Juil RICK

KJB0000004580V001

.

4

•

Workman Nydegger

1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Phone: (801) 533-9800 Fax: (801) 328-1707

FAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

Date:	May 2, 2005	
То:	Right-Fax Assignment Division United States Patent and Trademark Office	
Fax:	(703) 306-5995	
Phone:	(703) 308-9723	
Re:	U.S. Serial No: 10/937,150 Our Docket No.: 14374.112	
Sender:	Tobi A. Terry, Paralegal to Eric L. Maschoff	
YOU SHOULD RECEIVE $\underline{10}$ PAGE(S), INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL 801-533-9800		

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment, attached is the original Recordation Form Coversheet corresponding to the Request for Corrected Assignment originally submitted April 6, 2005. We hope this will put the Assignment in condition for recordation. Thank you.

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.